the information presented for 2017 has not been restated – i.e. it is presented, as previously
reported, under IAS 18 and related interpretations.

The following table summarises the impact of IFRS 15 on the consolidated retained earnings at 1
January 2018.

Impact of
adopting IFRS 15
at 1 January 2018

Retained earnings
Revenue from mobilization services recognized over time (52,040)
Mobilization cost recognized over time 17,720
Revenue from demobilization services recognized over time 10,072
Demobilization cost recognized over time (1,659)
Impact at 1 January 2018 (25,907)

The following tables summarises the impact of adopting IFRS 15 on the Group’s interim condensed
consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2018 and its interim condensed
consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the six month then
ended for each of the line items affected. There was no material impact on the Group’s interim
condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the six month period ended 30 June 2018.

 Impact on the interim condensed consolidated statement of financial position:

 As reported Adjustment  Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

Assets
Contract assets 10,937 (10,937)  -
Non-current assets 7,722,032 (10,937)  7,711,095
Contract assets 14,491 (14,491)  -
Current assets 2,596,236 (14,491)  2,581,745
Total assets 10,318,268 (25,428)  10,292,840
Equity
Retained earnings 1,391,272 13,589  1,404,861
Total equity 3,681,093 13,589  3,694,682
Liabilities
Contract liabilities 21,865 (21,865)  -
Non-current liabilities 4,284,956 (21,865)  4,263,091
Current liabilities 17,152 (17,152)  -
Current liabilities 2,352,219 (17,152)  2,335,067
Total equity and liabilities

10,318,268

(25,428)

10,292,840

GULF INTERNATIONAL SERVICES Q.P.S.C.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six month period ended 30 June 2018   In thousands of Qatari Riyals

11

4. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

4.1   New standards, amendments and interpretations effective from 1 January 2018 (continued)

i) IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (continued)

Impact on condensed interim consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income:

 As reported Adjustment  Amounts

without
adoption of

IFRS 15
Revenue 1,310,440 (1,339)  1,309,101
Direct costs (1,088,863) 409  (1,088,454)
Gross profit 221,577 (930)  220,647
Profit for the period 34,240 (930)  33,310

The details of the new significant accounting policies and the nature of the changes to previous
accounting policies in relation to the Group’s various services are set out below. Under IFRS 15,
revenue is recognised when a customer obtains control of the services. Determining the timing of
the transfer of control – at a point in time or over time – requires judgement.

Type of
services

Nature and timing of
performance obligation

Nature of change in accounting policy

Mobilization and
demobilization
services

Mobilization and demobilization of
the drilling unit to the location